

SCHOTT Technical Glass Solutions GmbH · Otto-Schott-Straße 13 · DE-07745

To our customers

SCHOTT Technical Glass Solutions GmbH

Otto-Schott-Straße 13 DE-07745 Jena Germany

Phone +49 (0)3641/681-4600 Fax +49 (0)3641/2847303 www.schott.com

RoHS2 declaration of conformity

Dear Sir or Madam,

This letter is in response to your request for RoHS2 information for the named products listed here below:

Customer Art./ Part. No Technical name

BOROFLOAT[®] 33

Exemption Ref. No

[none/No]

all in development state of May 10th, 2019.

We would like to take this opportunity to inform you about the current state of the products you receive from our company SCHOTT Technical Glass Solutions GmbH, concerning the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

Based upon our own information and the review of the information provided to SCHOTT Technical Glass Solutions GmbH by its suppliers, we confirm that the SCHOTT Technical Glass Solutions GmbH products listed above meet the up to date Apr. 23, 2019 requirements of RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

Exemptions (Annex III) are noted, if taken (If no Exemption Ref Number is given, it means the part is in full compliance without using any exemptions). This means that the referenced products do not contain the substances listed in RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU in concentrations greater than the listed maximum limit value at homogeneous material level or comply the given, current exemptions.

The current list of RoHS2 substances can be located at Annex II of the directive: <u>http://ec.europa.eu/environment/waste/rohs_eee/legis_en.htm</u> (up to date: Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015) The information given in the present declaration is based upon the current level of our knowledge, and is intended to provide information about our products. It should therefore not be construed as guaranteeing specific properties. Buyer or user are responsible for ensuring that the products they use, as supplied by us, comply with the specific requirements of their intended application. Due to the progress (evolution) of national and international regulations and laws, the status of the listed products could eventually change. If you have any doubt relating to the current correctness of this declaration, please contact us for an update.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us, phone +49 3641 6814600, for production sites of SCHOTT Technical Glass Solutions GmbH in Germany.

Sincerely,

Dr. Reiner Mauch

Managing Director

SCHOT/T Technical Glass Solutions GmbH

Dr. Eckart Döring Manager Batch Supply Representative of EHS, Business Unit Home Tech SCHOTT AG